FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce (Rev. 06/93) PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office OMB No 0651-0011 05-12-2000 Attorney Docket No.: OCT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 101354350 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Lucent Technologies Inc. Octel Communications Corporation 600 Mountain Avenue 1001 Murphy Ranch Road P.O. Box 636 Milpitas, CA 95035-7912 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Executed on June 3, 1999. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application Serial No.(s): 08/822,034 filed on March 24, 1997 Patent No.(s): 09/503655 Additional numbers attached. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved $\underline{1}$ 6. document should be mailed: Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: Thomas B. Haverstock HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 420 X Check(s) in the amount of \$40.00 enclosed. Palo Alto, California 94306 8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. $\underline{08\text{-}1275}$ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 9. document. Dated: June , 1999 Name: Thomas B. Haverstock Reg. No.: 32,571 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> **PATENT** REEL: 010771 FRAME: 0847

Reassignment

Lucent Technologies Inc. is the assignee of the entire world-wide right, title, and interest in and to U. S. Application Serial No. 08/822,034, filed on March 24, 1997, and entitled "Speech-Responsive Voice Messaging System and Method", as evidenced by the assignment recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 9707 at Frame 0455.

For value received, Lucent Technologies Inc. hereby reassigns the entire world-wide right, title, and interest in and to said U. S. Application and to any patents that may issue therefrom to Octel Communications Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1001 Murphy Ranch Rd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7912, and its successors, assignees, and legal representatives.

Michael R. Greene Vice President - Law

Dated: <u>6-3-99</u>

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of 5 cmerset

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

On this 3rd day of 100e, 1999, before me personally came to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

TAMORA ANNE HANNA
Notary Public of New Jersey
Registered in Hunterdon County
My Commission Expires March 25, 2002

PATENT REEL: 010771 FRAME: 0848